
Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

DNF
DNF

Not Classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

PIC
1
2
3
4
1
1
2
1
2
2
1
2
3
4
3
4
1
3
2
4
5
3
4

DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
ITE
ITE
ITE
ITE
IT7
ITS
ITS
ITA
ITA
IT7
ITB
ITB
ITA
ITA
IT7
IT7
ITC
ITB
ITC
ITB
ITB
ITS
ITS
ITE
ITA

IT7
IT7
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITB

No.
86
97
1
8

92
36
96
82
28
9

19
81
66
27
7

16
71
5

41
22
49
87
40
61
77

03
65
08
11
83
73

Name
Andy Wolverton
Ed Zabinski
Scott Thatcher
John Waldbaum
James Stevens
Mark Andrews
Jonathan Jones
David Jones
Tom Scheifler
Steven  Burkett
Michael Glassburner
Patrick Findley
Pete Knese
Jeff Leavell
CURT FAIGLE
Jason Miltenberger
Curt Weilandich
Harlan Donaldson
Michael Major
Scott Williams
Don Hendry
Charles Hildebrand
David Urani
Scott Orr
Jeff Seelig

Scott Goble
Frederick W Hunter
Teresa Pistora
Donald Carl
Charles Mabry
Douglas Warren

Laps
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
16
16
16
13
12
10
18
4
1

0
0
0
0
0
0

Best Tm
1:07.021
1:07.316
1:08.201
1:09.363
1:13.851
1:13.403
1:14.814
1:13.568
1:13.791
1:15.719
1:16.397
1:16.951
1:17.244
1:17.508
1:18.177
1:20.549
1:24.326
1:16.957
1:23.815
1:19.535
1:19.538
1:19.446
1:17.422
1:13.186
1:22.670

-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---

Home/State
Papillion NE
Sunny Ises Beach
Overland Park KS
Omaha NE
Maryville IL
St. Louis MO
Wildwood MO
Wentzville MO
St. Louis MO
St. Louis MO
St. Louis MO
Memphis TN
Ballwin MO
Fenton MO
FLORISSANT MO
Wildwood MO
St. Clair MO
Des Moines IA
Collinsville IL
St. Louis MO
Licking MO
St. Louis MO
St. Louis MO
Columbia MO
Florissant MO

Nixa MO
Kirkwood MO
Salina KS
Sand Springs OK
Batesville AR
Chesterfield MO

Region
Neb
NW
KS
Neb
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
MidS
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
Dmv
STL
STL
SILL
STL
STL
STL
STL

Ozmt
STL
Sal
NEOK
Ark
STL

Mem #
350765
15991
365956
296016
277737
350185
338035-0
321900-1
339004
272654-1
247625
263634
293305
308719
260709
361154
327043
115461
340062
178043
364133
351214
355309
309204
323122

329296
280817
289086-02
150506
347878
291164

Make/Model
Porsche 944
Ferrari 360
Ferrari 360
Porsche 944T
Mazda Rx7
Bmw 325Is
Porsche 924S
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
MAZDA RX7
Dodge Omni
Vw Golf Gti
Bmw 325E
Mazda Miata
MAZDA RX7
Mazda Rx-7
Honda CRX
Vw Golf
Datsun 210
Volkswagon Golf
Volkswagen Golf  Gti
Datsun 280Z
Porsche 911
Porsche 944 S2
Dodge Neon

Mazda Rx7
Mazda Rx7
Mazda Miata
Dodge Neon
Mazda Miata
Vw Rabbit Gti

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Car #40 ITS Penalized 1 Position in Class for Failure to Report to Impound Per Chief Steward

St. Louis Region Heat Wave IT Tour 2006

Grp 1 ITA ITB ITC ITE ITS IT7

Race

Race (20 Laps)

Gateway Intl. Raceway 1.650 Miles

8/13/2006 11:05 AM

Official Results
August 13, 2006

ST. LOUIS REGION SCCA

Printed: 8/13/2006 12:29:01 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Bryon Prokopf and Scott Rhea

IT Tour Race Sanction #06-RS-78-S

Licensed to:  St. Louis Region SCCA

Orbits 3

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Margin of Victory

+15.878

Avg. Speed

86.649

Best Lap Tm

1:07.021

Best Spd

88.629

Best Lap by

[86] Andy Wolverton
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